
TEL (503) 241-7242     ●     FAX (503) 241-8160     ●     jog@dvclaw.com 
1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 

Portland, OR 97201 

February 17, 2022 

Via Electronic Filing 

Amanda Maxwell 
Executive Director/Secretary 
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 

Re: In the Matter of WUTC v. PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power & Light Company 
Docket UE-210402 

Dear Executive Director Maxwell: 

The Alliance of Western Energy Consumers’ (“AWEC”) is re-filing the redacted 
version of its Post-Hearing Brief, originally filed on February 11, 2022, in the above-referenced 
docket. 

It has come to AWEC’s attention that one of the confidential values on page 8 of 
AWEC’s brief was inadvertently left unredacted in AWEC’s original filing.  The enclosed 
revised filing corrects the error and is otherwise unchanged.  The confidential version of 
AWEC’s originally filed Post-Hearing Brief is unaffected by the change and is not being re-filed. 

Thank you for your assistance.  If you have any questions, please do not hesitate 
to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

/s/ Jesse O. Gorsuch 
Jesse O. Gorsuch 

Enclosure 
cc:  Service List 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE – PAGE 1 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the redacted version of the Alliance 

of Western Energy Consumers’ Post-Hearing Brief upon the parties shown below by 

electronic mail. 

DATED this 17th day of February, 2022. 

Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 
 
 /s/ Jesse O. Gorsuch 

Jesse O. Gorsuch 
 
For Pacific Power: 
Shelley McCoy 
Ajay Kumar 
Carla Scarsella 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah, STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
shelley.mccoy@pacificorp.com 
ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com 
carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com 
washingtondockets@pacifcorp.com 
 
For Commission Staff: 
Joe M. Dallas 
Washington Utilities & Transportation 
Commission 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov 
 
For Walmart Inc. 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
 

For Public Counsel: 
Lisa Gafken 
Nina Suetake 
Ann Paisner 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 
Nina.Suetake@atg.wa.gov 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 
 
For The Energy Project 
Yochanan Zakai 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
yzakai@smwlaw.com 
 
For Walmart Inc. 
Alex Kronauer 
Senior Manager, Energy Services 
Walmart Inc. 
2608 Southeast J Street 
Bentonville, AR 72716-0550 
Alex.Kronauer@walmart.com 
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